

CR No. 179/25
Puja Arora @ Puja Tripathi vs. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

20.05.2025

Fresh revision petition has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Tarun Kashyap, Id. Counsel for the revisionist.

Copy of revision petition supplied to the respondent No.1 / State.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondents No.2 to 8 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including whatsapp and email for **22.07.2025**. Dasti.

TCR be also summoned.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.05.2025