

CR No. 179/25

Puja Arora @ Puja Tripathi vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. P. N. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State /
respondent No.1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Scale-1 Officer, PNB, Gurudwara
Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi / respondent No.5.
Sh. Inderjit Sisodia, counsel for the respondent No.6 through
VC.
Respondent No.7 in person with counsel Sh. Piyush Sehgal.
Respondents No.2, 3, 4 and 8 are not served.

Notice of the petition be issued afresh to the respondents
No. 2, 3, 4 and 8 on filing of fresh/correct address and on filing of
PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including
whatsapp and email for NDOH. Dasti.

Also list the matter for reply, if any, on behalf of respondents
No. 5, 6 and 7 for **19.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.07.2025