

Cr Rev No. 179/2025

**PUJA ARORA ALIAS PUJA TRIPATHI Vs. GOVT NCT OF
DELHI**

CNR No. DLWT010049002025

19.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the
Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. counsel for the revisionist through
VC.
Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. Mukul Bhimani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6
through VC.
Respondent no. 7 in person.
Ms. Kiran Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent PNB.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **11.09.2025**.

(Ahlmad)
19.08.2025