

CR No. 179/2025
Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi vs. GOVT. Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 7.
Sh. Inderjeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 6
through VC.
None for respondent no. 5, despite service.

As per the process report, respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 and 8 are unserved.

Let fresh notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondents no. 2, 3, 4 and 8 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH. Be given dasti, as requested.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents, who have entered appearance, within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/11.09.2025