

CR No. 179/2025
Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi v. Govt NCT Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. (Sub.)APP for the State/ respondent no.1.
Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 5/PNB.
Sh. Inderjeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 6.
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 7.

Respondent no. 6 has filed reply. Copy supplied.

Revisionist has filed application for substituted service on the respondents no. 2, 3, 4 and 8 by way of affixation and publication.

As per process report respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 are longer residing at the address and address of the respondent no. 8 is incomplete.

Revisionist submits that the said addresses are the only known addresses of the said respondents.

Heard. Allowed.

Let respondents no.2, 3, 4 and 8 be served by affixation and publication in the newspaper namely Statesman in English addition having circulation in the areas where the said respondents are stated to be residing on filing of PF and publication charges, returnable for **21.11.2025.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.10.2025