

**CR No. 179/2025**  
**Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi v. Govt Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025**

**21.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.  
None for the respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5.  
Sh. Inderjeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6  
through VC.  
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 7.  
None for the respondent no. 8.

The revisionist has filed copy of the newspaper “The Statesman” in which the publication of summons has taken place *qua* respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 8. Accordingly, respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 8 have been duly served by way of publication.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for reply / arguments on **11.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/21.11.2025**