

**Cr Rev NO. 179/2025**  
**Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi Vs. Govt Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025**

**03.01.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through VC.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.  
Sh. Inderjeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6 through VC.  
Respondent No.7 in person.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed for **19.01.2026**.

**(Reader)**  
**03.01.2026**