

Cr Rev No. 179/2025
Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi Vs. Govt NCT Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
None for the respondent nos. 2 to 4.
Sh. Mukul Bhimani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6.
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 7
with the respondent No.7.

Arguments heard in part.

Put up for remaining arguments on **26.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.01.2026