

**CR No. 179/2025**  
**Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi v. Govt. NCT of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000900-2025**

**28.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Purvesh Bhuttan, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. P. N. Singh, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State /  
respondent no. 1.  
Sh. Mukul Bhimani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6  
through VC.  
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 7.  
None for the other respondents.

The Ld. Counsel for the revisionist seeks some more time to  
file the copy of the plaint and WS in the case bearing CJ No. 155/2021  
and copy of the written statement of defendant no. 2, if any, in CS SCJ  
No. 978/2018.

At request, put up for clarifications / further submissions on  
**18.04.2026.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/28.03.2026**