

**Cr Rev No. 179/2025**  
**Puja Arora Alias Puja Tripathi v. Govt Nct Of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-000900-2025**

**18.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Purvesh Bhuttan, Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel sfor the revisionist.  
Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State / respondent No. 1.  
Sh. Mukul Bimani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 6 through VC.  
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 7 along with respondent No. 7.  
None for other respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has filed the documents as directed vide order dated 20.03.2026. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 6 seeks time to go through the said documents and make further submissions.

At request, put up for further submissions on **28.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/18.04.2026**