

**Cr Rev No. 179/2025**  
**Puja Arora @ Puja Tripathi v. Govt NCT of Delhi**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025**

**28.04.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist along with revisionist through VC.  
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent No. 1 / State.  
Sh. Mukul Bimani, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 6 through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed on **07.05.2026**.

**Reader/28.04.2026**