

Cr Rev No. 179/2025
PUJA ARORA ALIAS PUJA TRIPATHI Vs. GOVT NCT OF
DELHI & ORS.
CNR No. DLWT01-004900-2025

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Kashyap and Sh. Purvesh Buttan, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent no. 1.
None for the respondent nos. 2 to 5.
Sh. Inderjeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 6 through VC.
Sh. Hitesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.7.
Respondent no. 7 in person

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 6 submits that he shall file the loan documents relating to the present matter within two weeks from today.

Let the aforesaid documents be filed before the NDOH.
Copy thereof be also supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **08.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.06.2026